JDS:jr CardroomOrd Sum 8/6/13



SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

U.	RΠ	TNA	NCE	NO	
V.	Nυ	$\mathbf{H}\mathbf{N}\mathbf{A}$	INCL	NU.	

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The proposed Ordinance makes changes to Chapter 9.45 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code. The changes involve increasing the total maximum number of card tables that a licensed cardroom may operate from seven to eleven and clarifying existing language regarding a sale, change in ownership, or relocation of the cardroom business.

First reading of the Ordinance will be heard by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, August 6, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., and adoption of this Ordinance is scheduled by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, August 13, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., in the Board Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California.

A full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days following the adoption hereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Some held on theday of, 2013	pervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular, by the following vote of said Board:	r meeting of said Board,	
	Ayes:		
ATTEST James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes:		
Ву	Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors	Absent:	

Ordinance No Page 2
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
Date
By Deputy Clerk